
SERVING THE HOME OF ARMY AVIATION SINCE 1956–––

U.S. Army Soldiers assigned to 6th Battalion, 101st Combat Aviation Brigade, 101st Airborne Division (Air Assault), conduct aerial 
gunnery training at Fort Campbell, Kentucky, Feb. 25, 2026. Crews engaged targets from a CH 47 Chinook helicopter to maintain 
weapons proficiency, enhance crew coordination, and sustain combat readiness. Aerial gunnery strengthens the battalion’s ability to 
deliver precise and effective fires in support of ground forces during air assault operations. (U.S. Army photo by Sgt. Brianna Badder)
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AROUND THE ARMY
National Guardsmen Train to Use 
Small Drones

Registration open for 2026 Twilight 
Tattoo season

Two American heroes awarded 
Medal of Honor during State of the 
Union

WINTER WARFIGHTING: How The 
U.S. Army is Adapting to a Frozen, 
Changing Battlefield.

Pennsylvania Guard Soldiers Win 
Innovation Title at Army’s Best 
Drone Warfighter Competition

Washington Guard Lifts WWII-Era 
Bomber for Move to Museum

From Flight School to Ranger School, Fort Rucker Aviators Earn the Coveted 
Two Army Aviation lieutenants emerged from one 
of the Army’s toughest leadership courses on Jan. 
23, graduating from the U.S. Army Ranger School 
at Fort Benning, Georgia, after a harsh winter cycle 
that demanded endurance, adaptability, and resolve. 
Their achievement places them among a select 
group of aviators who have earned the Ranger tab, 
a qualification long regarded leadership...

READ THIS STORY ON ARMY.MIL

History Comes Home to Fort Rucker
The legendary AH-64A Apache helicopter that fired 
the opening shots of the Gulf War has returned to 
the Home of Army Aviation, where it now stands 
as a permanent exhibit honoring generations of 
Army Aviation’s greats. The aircraft, known as Rigor 
Mortis, was unveiled Jan. 28 during the Senior 
Leaders Forum at the U.S. Army Aviation Center of 
Excellence and remains on display ... 

READ THIS STORY ON ARMY.MIL

‘I’ve Got Him’- Missing Child Found Safe by Fort Rucker Soldiers
While away for military training, a Fort Rucker Soldier 
received the call that every parent fears - his son 
was missing. Hours later, a second call from a fellow 
soldier and friend brought three words of relief - 
“I’ve got him.” The Enterprise Police Department 
(EPD) responded to a report of a missing 9-year-old 
boy at approximately 4:30 p.m. on Jan. 27, 2026.
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A Promise Kept, a Dream Fulfilled
While the dream of flight was instilled at his birth on Fort Rucker in 1997, it was the loss 
of his brothers-in-arms that truly defined the journey for newly-pinned Apache Pilot, WO1 
Mason Henderson. His story mirrors a father’s legacy, honors fallen friends, and remains 
intertwined with the dreams of his best friend, Sgt. Tanner Grone. Retired Chief Warrant 
Officer 3 Kevin Henderson, Mason Henderson’s father and former crew chief...
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Aviation Senior Leader Forum 2026: Army Aviation Transforms with a Vision
Army Aviation leaders from around the globe descended on Fort Rucker for the annual 
Aviation Senior Leader Forum Jan. 27-29. Approximately 200 Aviation brigade commanders, 
brigade command sergeants major and senior warrant officers, and current and former 
Army and Army Aviation leaders from across all Army components received updates and 
provided feedback on initiatives supporting the warfighter...
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Wounded in 2012, honored in 2026 – Army Aviator receives Purple Heart
Brig. Gen. Kenneth C. Cole, deputy commanding general of the U.S. Army Aviation Center 
of Excellence, presented a Purple Heart to Chief Warrant Officer 3 Jayson Johnson during 
a ceremony Feb. 19, 2026, recognizing wounds he received in combat. The prestigious 
Purple Heart is awarded for being wounded or killed in any action against an enemy of the 
United States or because of an act of any such enemy or opposing armed forces...
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Fort Rucker teacher sets the pace for success
A new after school program at Ellis D. Parker Elementary School is teaching students 
that the finish line might just be a new beginning. The club’s founder, third-grade teacher 
Dr. Brenda Fleming, started the Parker Run Club this year to promote fitness and inspire 
children to set and achieve big goals. Open to grades three through six, the club offered 
three six-week sessions throughout the school year... 
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‘He was you’: AVCOE CG lauds CW5 Medal of Honor recipient during Fort Rucker Warrant Officer Candidate 
School class graduation While the dream of flight was instilled at his birth on Fort Rucker in 1997, it was the loss 

of his brothers-in-arms that truly defined the journey for newly-pinned Apache Pilot, WO1 
Mason Henderson. His story mirrors a father’s legacy, honors fallen friends, and remains 
intertwined with the dreams of his best friend, Sgt. Tanner Grone. Retired Chief Warrant 
Officer 3 Kevin Henderson, Mason Henderson’s father and former crew chief...
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